

**G GILMORE & ASSOCIATES, INC.**  
**&A BID TABULATION**

**CLIENT:**

Conshohocken Borough

**PROJECT NAME:**

Sutcliffe Park - Trail Reconstruction and Stormwater BMPs

**PROJECT NUMBER:**

18-03042 and 23-02084

**PROJECT BID DATE:**

April 30, 2024

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		MECO Constructors, Inc. Bob Stauffer 684 Dunksferry Road Bensalem, PA 19020 267-525-3150		Marino Corporation Richard D. Marino 1400 Cressman Road, PO Box 1209 Skippack, PA 19474 610-584-1800		Foresite Concepts Ossie Eskar 3533 W. Chester Pike, Suite 337 Newtown Square, PA 19073 484-602-3232		Scott Contractors, Inc. Andrew Haines, Stephanie Glackin 2939 Felton Road Norristown, PA 19401 610-278-8666		DePaul and Company, Inc.* Chris DePaul 1000 Germantown Pike, Suite D4 Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 484-614-1377	
		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>1</b>	<b>MS4 PRP Underground Dry Extended Detention Basin</b>												
1-1	Elongated AASHTO #1 Rock Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$27,934.20	\$27,934.20	\$12,880.00	\$12,880.00	\$25,064.22	\$25,064.22	\$29,630.00	\$29,630.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1-2	12" Compost Filter Sock	350	LF	\$3.50	\$1,225.00	\$9.00	\$3,150.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.50	\$2,275.00	\$18.00	\$6,300.00
1-3	32" Compost Filter Sock Sediment Trap	1	LS	\$7,870.00	\$7,870.00	\$17,280.00	\$17,280.00	\$11,626.00	\$11,626.00	\$13,490.00	\$13,490.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
1-4	NAG S75 Erosion Control Matting	456	SY	\$4.10	\$1,869.60	\$3.90	\$1,778.40	\$5.00	\$2,280.00	\$4.00	\$1,824.00	\$15.00	\$6,840.00
1-5	Remove and Dispose of Existing Inlet	1	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$864.00	\$864.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1-6	Remove and Dispose of Existing 24" Pipe	12	LF	\$91.00	\$1,092.00	\$68.00	\$816.00	\$83.00	\$996.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
1-7	Remove and Dispose of Existing 42" Pipe	6	LF	\$435.00	\$2,610.00	\$380.00	\$2,280.00	\$122.00	\$732.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
1-8	Remove and Dispose of Existing 54" Pipe	6	LF	\$531.00	\$3,186.00	\$378.00	\$2,268.00	\$162.00	\$972.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
1-9	Variable Depth Topsoil Cut and Stockpile	10,193	SY	\$1.30	\$13,250.90	\$4.60	\$46,887.80	\$1.00	\$10,193.00	\$3.75	\$38,223.75	\$4.00	\$40,772.00
1-10	Topsoil Replacement	10,193	SY	\$2.00	\$20,386.00	\$9.80	\$99,891.40	\$2.00	\$20,386.00	\$7.00	\$71,351.00	\$5.00	\$50,965.00
1-11	Grading for Channel 1	799	SY	\$6.80	\$5,433.20	\$6.20	\$4,953.80	\$6.00	\$4,794.00	\$9.00	\$7,191.00	\$6.00	\$4,794.00
1-12	Export Excess Material (Compacted Volume)	2,743	CY	\$57.00	\$156,351.00	\$41.40	\$113,560.20	\$19.00	\$52,117.00	\$65.00	\$178,295.00	\$55.00	\$150,865.00
1-13	12" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	24	LF	\$151.00	\$3,624.00	\$176.00	\$4,224.00	\$183.00	\$4,392.00	\$289.00	\$6,936.00	\$189.00	\$4,536.00
1-14	12" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	62	LF	\$111.00	\$6,882.00	\$109.00	\$6,758.00	\$78.00	\$4,836.00	\$101.75	\$6,308.50	\$145.00	\$8,990.00
1-15	24" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	517	LF	\$114.00	\$58,938.00	\$114.00	\$58,938.00	\$600.00	\$310,200.00	\$123.00	\$63,591.00	\$230.00	\$118,910.00
1-16	MS4 PRP Basin Inflow Diversion Structure	1	EA	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$12,185.00	\$12,185.00	\$6,830.00	\$6,830.00	\$29,890.00	\$29,890.00
1-17	MS4 PRP Basin Outlet Control Structure	1	EA	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$12,856.00	\$12,856.00	\$7,280.00	\$7,280.00	\$39,804.00	\$39,804.00
1-18	Type M Storm Inlet	4	EA	\$3,128.00	\$12,512.00	\$3,840.00	\$15,360.00	\$5,078.00	\$20,312.00	\$5,340.00	\$21,360.00	\$7,890.00	\$31,560.00
1-19	Type 5 Storm Inlet with Manhole Lid	1	EA	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$8,740.00	\$8,740.00	\$12,572.00	\$12,572.00	\$6,080.00	\$6,080.00	\$15,678.00	\$15,678.00
1-20	2' x 4' Box Manhole	1	EA	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,277.00	\$5,277.00	\$5,590.00	\$5,590.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1-21	4'ID Storm Manhole	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
1-22	Inlet Bag Water Quality Filters	3	EA	\$1,290.00	\$3,870.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$646.00	\$1,938.00	\$1,970.00	\$5,910.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
1-23	MS4 PRP Underground Dry Extended Detention Basin	1	LS	\$618,000.00	\$618,000.00	\$696,898.00	\$696,898.00	\$760,992.09	\$760,992.09	\$896,700.00	\$896,700.00	\$245,678.00	\$245,678.00
1-24	Formula B Permanent Seed Mix	10,628	SY	\$2.40	\$25,507.20	\$2.20	\$23,381.60	\$2.00	\$21,256.00	\$2.25	\$23,913.00	\$0.56	\$5,951.68
<b>2</b>	<b>Trail Reconstruction - Erosion and Sediment Control</b>												
2-1	18" Compost Filter Sock	400	LF	\$5.90	\$2,360.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$9.25	\$3,700.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
2-2	NAG S75 Erosion Control Matting	2,152	SY	\$4.10	\$8,823.20	\$3.90	\$8,392.80	\$4.00	\$8,608.00	\$4.00	\$8,608.00	\$8.00	\$17,216.00
2-3	NAG P300 Erosion Control Matting	159	SY	\$12.00	\$1,908.00	\$11.00	\$1,749.00	\$9.00	\$1,431.00	\$11.25	\$1,788.75	\$40.00	\$6,360.00
2-4	24" Compost Filter Sock	120	LF	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$18.75	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
<b>3</b>	<b>Trail Reconstruction - Demolition</b>												
3-1	Remove and Dispose of Existing Tree	14	EA	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,820.00	\$25,480.00	\$1,478.57	\$20,699.98	\$1,550.00	\$21,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$22,400.00
3-2	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Path - Full Depth	4,020	SY	\$16.00	\$64,320.00	\$12.74	\$51,214.80	\$9.00	\$36,180.00	\$13.50	\$54,270.00	\$8.00	\$32,160.00
3-3	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Path and ADA Parking - Mill 2"	730	SY	\$9.20	\$6,716.00	\$9.92	\$7,241.60	\$18.00	\$13,140.00	\$6.75	\$4,927.50	\$8.00	\$5,840.00
<b>4</b>	<b>Trail Reconstruction - Earthwork</b>												
4-1	Grading for Path Elevation Changes and New Paths	6,476	SY	\$7.90	\$51,160.40	\$14.60	\$94,549.60	\$11.00	\$71,236.00	\$3.75	\$24,285.00	\$5.00	\$32,380.00
4-2	Grading for Channel 2	323	SY	\$17.00	\$5,491.00	\$13.20	\$4,263.60	\$15.00	\$4,845.00	\$22.50	\$7,267.50	\$8.00	\$2,584.00
4-3	Variable Depth Topsoil Cut and Stockpile	6,153	SY	\$2.20	\$13,536.60	\$5.30	\$32,610.90	\$3.00	\$18,459.00	\$4.25	\$26,150.25	\$5.00	\$30,765.00
4-4	Topsoil Replacement	4,696	SY	\$4.00	\$18,784.00	\$9.34	\$43,860.64	\$3.00	\$14,088.00	\$11.50	\$54,004.00	\$5.00	\$23,480.00
4-5	Export Excess Material (Compacted Volume)	664	CY	\$74.00	\$49,136.00	\$38.00	\$25,232.00	\$21.00	\$13,944.00	\$65.00	\$43,160.00	\$45.00	\$29,880.00

**G GILMORE & ASSOCIATES, INC.**  
**&A BID TABULATION**

**CLIENT:**

Conshohocken Borough

**PROJECT NAME:**

Sutcliffe Park - Trail Reconstruction and Stormwater BMPs

**PROJECT NUMBER:**

18-03042 and 23-02084

**PROJECT BID DATE:**

April 30, 2024

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		MECO Constructors, Inc. Bob Stauffer 684 Dunksferry Road Bensalem, PA 19020 267-525-3150		Marino Corporation Richard D. Marino 1400 Cressman Road, PO Box 1209 Skippack, PA 19474 610-584-1800		Foresite Concepts Ossie Eskar 3533 W. Chester Pike, Suite 337 Newtown Square, PA 19073 484-602-3232		Scott Contractors, Inc. Andrew Haines, Stephanie Glackin 2939 Felton Road Norristown, PA 19401 610-278-8666		DePaul and Company, Inc.* Chris DePaul 1000 Germantown Pike, Suite D4 Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 484-614-1377	
		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>5 Trail Reconstruction - Stormwater</b>													
5-1	12" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	222	LF	\$95.00	\$21,090.00	\$136.00	\$30,192.00	\$125.00	\$27,750.00	\$170.00	\$37,740.00	\$167.00	\$37,074.00
5-2	18" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	137	LF	\$122.00	\$16,714.00	\$116.00	\$15,892.00	\$100.00	\$13,700.00	\$108.00	\$14,796.00	\$177.00	\$24,249.00
5-3	12" Concrete FES-1	1	EA	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,460.00	\$1,987.00	\$1,987.00	\$4,035.00	\$4,035.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5-4	Type M Outlet Control Structure 1	1	EA	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00	\$3,890.00	\$3,890.00	\$6,728.00	\$6,728.00	\$4,670.00	\$4,670.00	\$9,806.00	\$9,806.00
5-5	Type M Outlet Control Structure 2	1	EA	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00	\$3,890.00	\$3,890.00	\$6,929.00	\$6,929.00	\$5,320.00	\$5,320.00	\$12,345.00	\$12,345.00
5-6	Type M Outlet Control Structure 3	1	EA	\$4,444.00	\$4,444.00	\$4,240.00	\$4,240.00	\$7,265.00	\$7,265.00	\$5,320.00	\$5,320.00	\$10,234.00	\$10,234.00
5-7	18" Nyloplast Drain Basin with Manhole Frame	2	EA	\$3,059.00	\$6,118.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,137.00	\$16,274.00	\$7,340.00	\$14,680.00	\$3,456.00	\$6,912.00
5-8	Type M Storm Inlet	3	EA	\$2,969.00	\$8,907.00	\$4,180.00	\$12,540.00	\$5,457.00	\$16,371.00	\$2,890.00	\$8,670.00	\$7,890.00	\$23,670.00
5-9	Rain Garden BMP-1	1	LS	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00	\$15,393.00	\$15,393.00	\$28,680.00	\$28,680.00	\$25,678.00	\$25,678.00
5-10	Rain Garden BMP-2	1	LS	\$52,300.00	\$52,300.00	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,789.00	\$26,789.00
5-11	Infiltration Trench BMP-3	1	LS	\$37,400.00	\$37,400.00	\$45,900.00	\$45,900.00	\$38,052.00	\$38,052.00	\$42,200.00	\$42,200.00	\$19,845.00	\$19,845.00
<b>6 Trail Reconstruction - Site Work</b>													
6-1	6" 2A Stone Subbase for Paths	5,164	SY	\$16.00	\$82,624.00	\$19.80	\$102,247.20	\$16.00	\$82,624.00	\$17.00	\$87,788.00	\$27.00	\$139,428.00
6-2	3" 25mm Superpave WMA Base Course for Vehicle Path	1,447	SY	\$16.00	\$23,152.00	\$23.00	\$33,281.00	\$30.00	\$43,410.00	\$21.50	\$31,110.50	\$29.00	\$41,963.00
6-3	Tack Coat between Base and Wearing Courses for Vehicle Path	1,447	SY	\$0.80	\$1,157.60	\$1.90	\$2,749.30	\$2.00	\$2,894.00	\$1.25	\$1,808.75	\$1.00	\$1,447.00
6-4	1.5" 9.5mm Superpave WMA Wearing Course for Vehicle Path	1,447	SY	\$10.00	\$14,470.00	\$16.80	\$24,309.60	\$16.00	\$23,152.00	\$12.75	\$18,449.25	\$18.00	\$26,046.00
6-5	2" 9.5mm Superpave WMA Wearing Course for Walking Path	4,390	SY	\$15.00	\$65,850.00	\$16.80	\$73,752.00	\$28.00	\$122,920.00	\$16.75	\$73,532.50	\$17.00	\$74,630.00
6-6	Remove and Replace Concrete Path	16	SY	\$363.00	\$5,808.00	\$430.00	\$6,880.00	\$286.00	\$4,576.00	\$530.00	\$8,480.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
6-7	ADA Parking Asphalt Overlay, including Tack Coat and Joint Sealant	56	SY	\$108.00	\$6,048.00	\$34.00	\$1,904.00	\$149.00	\$8,344.00	\$140.00	\$7,840.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00
6-8	ADA Parking Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$1,549.00	\$1,549.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$659.00	\$659.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
6-9	ADA Parking Sign	1	EA	\$412.00	\$412.00	\$228.00	\$228.00	\$336.00	\$336.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
6-10	Funding Sign	1	EA	\$766.00	\$766.00	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$1,141.00	\$1,141.00	\$3,710.00	\$3,710.00	\$2,489.00	\$2,489.00
6-11	ADA Grade Change Sign	9	EA	\$412.00	\$3,708.00	\$274.00	\$2,466.00	\$302.00	\$2,718.00	\$440.00	\$3,960.00	\$456.00	\$4,104.00
6-12	Trail Plan Sign	3	EA	\$1,710.00	\$5,130.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$4,228.00	\$12,684.00	\$3,120.00	\$9,360.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
6-13	Trail Distance Marker	7	EA	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,220.00	\$15,540.00	\$2,068.00	\$14,476.00	\$3,120.00	\$21,840.00	\$189.00	\$1,323.00
6-14	Park Bench with Concrete Pad and ADA Area	3	EA	\$4,195.00	\$12,585.00	\$3,170.00	\$9,510.00	\$3,937.00	\$11,811.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
6-15	Retaining Wall Adjacent to Colwell Lane	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$27,676.00	\$27,676.00	\$18,780.00	\$18,780.00	\$34,567.00	\$34,567.00
<b>7 Trail Reconstruction - Landscaping</b>													
7-1	Serviceberry	2	EA	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$276.00	\$552.00	\$577.00	\$1,154.00	\$278.50	\$557.00	\$1,567.00	\$3,134.00
7-2	Blonde Ambition Blue Grama Grass	612	EA	\$24.00	\$14,688.00	\$22.00	\$13,464.00	\$56.00	\$34,272.00	\$22.50	\$13,770.00	\$34.00	\$20,808.00
7-3	Redtwig Dogwood	12	EA	\$94.00	\$1,128.00	\$88.00	\$1,056.00	\$270.00	\$3,240.00	\$89.50	\$1,074.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00
7-4	Joe Pye Weed	500	EA	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$34.00	\$17,000.00
7-5	Inkberry Holly	4	EA	\$118.00	\$472.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$263.00	\$1,052.00	\$111.50	\$446.00	\$45.00	\$180.00
7-6	Common Rush	1,005	EA	\$5.50	\$5,527.50	\$5.00	\$5,025.00	\$20.00	\$20,100.00	\$5.50	\$5,527.50	\$29.00	\$29,145.00
7-7	Shenandoah Fountain Grass	892	EA	\$5.50	\$4,906.00	\$5.00	\$4,460.00	\$18.00	\$16,056.00	\$5.50	\$4,906.00	\$20.00	\$17,840.00
7-8	American Gold Rush Rudbeckia	41	EA	\$24.00	\$984.00	\$22.00	\$902.00	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$22.50	\$922.50	\$45.00	\$1,845.00
7-9	Fireworks Goldenrod	35	EA	\$24.00	\$840.00	\$22.00	\$770.00	\$38.00	\$1,330.00	\$22.50	\$787.50	\$67.00	\$2,345.00
7-10	Formula B Permanent Seed Mix	7,634	SY	\$3.40	\$25,955.60	\$2.20	\$16,794.80	\$4.00	\$30,536.00	\$2.50	\$19,085.00	\$1.00	\$7,634.00

**Total Base Bid**

\$1,774,000.00

\$1,998,847.04

\$2,157,827.29

\$2,195,409.75

\$1,697,848.68

\*bid was incomplete